

8 November 2021

Information Rights & Compliance Team
99 Waverley Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL3 5TL

Tel: 01727 804954
Email: Hpft.foi@nhs.net

Our Ref: FOI/04115

Thank you for your request concerning Payments To Charities - Third Sector Organisations.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

This is an information request relating to payments made to charities and third sector organisations. Please provide the following information for 2018-19, 2019-20 and 2020-21:

- 1. The value of grants made to each of the organisations listed below. Please provide the information for each of the three financial years separately, and list all grants separately.**

We have not made any grants to the below organisations.

- 2. The value of loans made to each of the organisations listed below. Please provide the information for each of the three financial years separately, and list all loans separately.**

We have not made any loans to the below organisations.

The payments made to charities and third sector organisations relate to the following only:

Operation Black Vote

U.K. Black Pride

Mermaids

Ozanne Foundation

Gendered Intelligence

British Medical Association

ActionAid UK

Hope Not Hate

Led by Donkeys

Extinction Rebellion

Migrants Organise

CLASS

Black Lives Matter

Action on Smoking and Health

Action on Smoking and Health Scotland

Action on Smoking and Health Wales

Breath 2025

Association of Directors of Public Health

Improving Performance in Practice (previously Public Management Associates)

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith
Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click [here](#).

